PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brad Barnes	12/05/2006
Julie Clements	12/06/2006
Steve Hope	12/05/2006
Stephen English	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision, Inc.
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)597-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-597-4700

Email: ghollrigel@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: Greg S. Hollrigel
Address Line 1: CooperVision, Inc.

Address Line 2: 21062 Bake Parkway, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Lake Forest, CALIFORNIA 92630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2006008-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg S. Hollrigel

PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 0900

500191161

P \$40,00 29275

OP \$40

Total Attachments: 4

source=SignedAssignment_P2006008-D#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment_P2006008-D#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment_P2006008-D#page3.tif source=SignedAssignment_P2006008-D#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 0901

Assignment P2006008-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAD BARNES, of Basingstoke, Great Britain, JULIE CLEMENTS, of Southampton, Great Britain, STEVE HOPE, of Southampton, Great Britain, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, of Havant, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGES

for which an application for	Letters Patent was filed on	December	8, 2006	, and
was accorded Application No.	29/275,014 ;			

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a Corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter called Assignee), having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize and request any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 66597, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when known.

	STEVE HOPE e executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain, s day of _December_, 2006. STEPHEN ENGLISH	
(print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have this	e executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain,	
(print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain,	
(print name)		
	STEVE HODE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e executed this instrument at <u>Southampton, Great Britain</u> , s <u>day of December</u> , 2006.	
(print name)	JULIE CLEMENTS	
Witness:		
	executed this instrument at <u>Southampton, Great Britain</u> , s <u></u> day of <u>December</u> , 2006.	
(print name)	MININES BRAD BARNES	
	marine	
Witness:		
	day of <u>December</u> , 2006.	

•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAD BARNES, of Basingstoke, Great Britain, JULIE CLEMENTS, of Southampton, Great Britain, STEVE HOPE, of Southampton, Great Britain, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, of Havant, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGES

December 8, 2006

for which an application for Le	etters Patent was filed	on	Decembe:	r 8, 2	1006	, and
was accorded Application No.	29/275,014	;				
WHEREAS, CooperVision,	Inc., a Corporation	of the State	of New	York ((hereinafter	called
Assignee), having its place of business	at 370 Woodcliff Dr.,	Suite 200, Fa	airport, Ne	w York	c 14450, is d	esirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize and request any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 66597, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	Southampton, Great Britain,
this day of <u>December</u>	, 2006.
W/A	
Witness:	
(print name)	BRAD BARNES
TAY WINDS TO CONTROL TO	<u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	<u>-</u>
Witness: DM LAW (, 2006.
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Witness: D. M. LAWC	3.CL
(print name)	JULIE CLEMENTS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	Southampton, Great Britain .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at this day of December	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at this day ofDecember_	
this day of <u>December</u>	
this day of <u>December</u> Witness:	, 2006.
this day of <u>December</u> Witness:	STEVE HOPE
this day of December Witness: (print name)	STEVE HOPE Southampton, Great Britain,
this day ofDecember Witness: (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	STEVE HOPE Southampton, Great Britain,
this day ofDecember Witness: (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at	STEVE HOPE Southampton, Great Britain,
this day ofDecember	STEVE HOPE Southampton, Great Britain,

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAD BARNES, of Basingstoke, Great Britain, JULIE CLEMENTS, of Southampton, Great Britain, STEVE HOPE, of Southampton, Great Britain, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, of Havant, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGES

December 8, 2006

for which an application for I	etters Patent was filed on	Decembe 	er 8, 2006	, and
was accorded Application No.	29/275,014			
WHEREAS, CooperVision	, Inc., a Corporation of the	ne State of New	York (hereinafte	r called

Assignee), having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I/we hereby authorize and request any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 66597, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when known

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at <u>Southampton, Great Britain</u> , this <u>day of December</u> , 2006.
Witness:	
(print name)	BRAD BARNES
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at <u>Southampton, Great Britain</u> , this <u>day of December</u> , 2006.
Witness:	
(print name)	JULIE CLEMENTS
IN WITNESS Witness:	WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain this 05 day of December, 2006. ICHARD STEPHEN PENNY
1	WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain this 05 day of December, 2006. ICHARD TEPHEN PENNY STEVE HOVE

Page 1 of 1

Witness: (print name)

STEPHEN ENGLISH

Assignment P2006008-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAD BARNES, of Basingstoke, Great Britain, JULIE CLEMENTS, of Southampton, Great Britain, STEVE HOPE, of Southampton, Great Britain, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, of Havant, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGES December 8, 2006 for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on 29/275, 014 was accorded Application No. _ WHEREAS. CooperVision, Inc., a Corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter called Assignce), having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto; NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, BRAD BARNES, JULIE CLEMENTS, STEVE HOPE, and STEPHEN ENGLISH, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee. or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I/we hereby authorize and request any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 66597, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain. this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006. Witness: (print name) **BRAD BARNES** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain. this _____ day of <u>December</u>, 2006. Witness: JULIE CLEMENTS (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain. this _____ day of December , 2006. Witness: (print name) STEVE HOPE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Southampton, Great Britain

this <u>\(\phi\)</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 0905

STEPHEN ENGLISH

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

Witness: (print name)